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AASHTOWare Products and Services Request Form 

Member Agency: 

This AASHTO member agency wishes to license AASHTOWare products for the period of July 1, 2020 
through June 30, 2021, and/or participate in the AASHTO software development projects as 
indicated on this form.  It is understood that the return of a signed form will be regarded by AASHTO 
as an obligation on the part of this member agency. 

Purchase Order 

Purchase Order Number: 

If a purchase order is required to process payment of AASHTO’s invoice, please provide an 
applicable purchase order number in the space above, and / or include a purchase order with your 
return of the enclosed forms. This will permit the appropriate P.O. number to be referenced on the 
invoice and enable more efficient processing. 

AASHTOWare Products and Services 

Please check the appropriate boxes and provide quantity [], order/service start date [] and 
number of users [  ] where applicable, to indicate which software products and/or services your 
agency wishes to order.  Also, please complete the Agency Authorization on page 8.  All license fees 
are annual unless otherwise specified. 

AASHTOWare Project 

Site License - Includes a combined license to the following AASHTOWare Project modules:
AASHTOWare Project Cost Estimation, AASHTOWare Project Estimation, PES/LAS, AASHTOWare 
Project Preconstruction, AASHTOWare Project Construction Administration, AASHTOWare Project 
BAMS/DSS, AASHTOWare Project Data Analytics, AASHTOWare Project Civil Rights & Labor, 
AASHTOWare Project SiteManager, AASHTOWare Project SiteXchange, AASHTOWare Project Bids, 
AASHTOWare Project Construction & Materials, and the AASHTOWare Project Worksheet. 

 AASHTOWare Project Site License - $514,000 

Module Licenses 
 AASHTOWare Project BAM/DSS – Module Licenses – $83,500 
 AASHTOWare Project BAMS/DSS Workstation – Module Licenses 
– No Additional Charge

Quantity

 AASHTOWare Project Data Analytics – Module Licenses – 74,000 

 AASHTOWare Project Cost Estimation – Module License – 63,500 

 PES/LAS – Module License – $51,000 
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 AASHTOWare Project Worksheet (At no cost upon request with PES/LAS or AASHTOWare 
Project Preconstruction) 

 AASHTOWare Project Construction Administration – Module License – $63,500 

 AASHTOWare Project Construction & Materials – Module License – $224,000 
 AASHTOWare Project Estimation – Module License – $51,000 
 AASHTOWare Project SiteManager – Module License – $249,000 
 AASHTOWare Project SiteXchange – Module License – $21,500 
 AASHTOWare Project Preconstruction – Module License – $51,000 
 AASHTOWare Project Civil Rights & Labor – Module License – $51,000 

 AASHTOWare Project Bids – Module License – $21,500 

12-Month Evaluation License – 12 calendar months from requested start date.

Includes one (1) Evaluation License Service units (ELSU) per module at 
no additional fee. 

 AASHTOWare Project BAMS/DSS – 
 Evaluation License – $83,500 

Date

Includes two (2) Evaluation License Service Units (ELSUs) per module 
at no additional fee. 

 AASHTOWare Project Preconstruction – 
 Evaluation License – $51,000 

Date

 AASHTOWare Project Civil Rights & Labor  – 
 Evaluation License – $51,000 

Date

 AASHTOWare Project Construction & Materials – 
 Evaluation License – $224,000 

Date

 AASHTOWare Project Estimation – 
 Evaluation License – $51,000 

Date

Other AASHTOWare Project Offerings 
 AASHTOWare Project Estimator – Please refer to page 7 of the 
AASHTOWare Catalog for license fee information 

Quantity

 AASHTOWare Project FieldManager Suite – includes FieldManager 
and FieldBuilder components only –  

  Per Installed Copy - $3,750 Each 

Quantity

 AASHTOWare Project FieldBook – 
 Installed Copy – $1,150 Each 

Quantity

 AASHTOWare Project FieldManager – Site License – Includes all 
FieldManager Components – Please refer to page 8 of the 
AASHTOWare Catalog for license fee information. 

Users

 AASHTOWare Project FieldManager Extended License – Please refer 
to page 9 of the AASHTOWare Catalog for license fee information 

Users

 AASHTOWare Project FieldNet – Please refer to page 9 of the 
AASHTOWare Catalog for license fee information 

Users

 AASHTOWare Project SYNC Service – Please refer to page 9 of the 
AASHTOWare Catalog for license fee information 

Quantity
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 AASHTOWare Project Service Units – $13,500 Each Quantity

 AASHTOWare Project Hosting Services 
– Base Configuration – $180,000
– Base Configuration with Construction & Materials – $210,000

Dollars$

 AASHTOWare Project Hosting Add-On Reporting Instance - $30,000 Dollars$

 Additional Enhancement Funding (Please refer to page 14 of the 
AASHTOWare Catalog for additional information) 

Dollars$

AASHTOWare Bridge Design/Rating 

 AASHTOWare Bridge Design Single Workstation Option 
– First workstation license – $10,500
– Licenses for workstations 2+ – $9,000 Each

Quantity

 AASHTOWare Bridge Rating Single Workstation Option 
– First workstation license – $10,500
– Licenses for workstations 2+ – $9,000 Each

Quantity

 AASHTOWare Bridge Design/Rating Single Workstation 
Option – Single Interface (only available if license both Design 
and Rating) 

 AASHTOWare Bridge Design Unlimited Option– $39,500 

 AASHTOWare Bridge Rating Unlimited Option – $39,500 
 AASHTOWare Bridge Design Special Consultant Option – $5,500 Quantity
 AASHTOWare Bridge Rating Special Consultant Option – $5,500 Quantity

 AASHTOWare Bridge Design Agency Sponsored Consultant Licenses 
– 10 Copies    –  $34,700
– 20 Copies    –  $63,000
– 30+ Copies  –  $94,500

Quantity

 AASHTOWare Bridge Rating Agency Sponsored Consultant Licenses 
– 10 Copies    –  $34,700
– 20 Copies    –  $63,000
– 30+ Copies  –  $94,500

Quantity

PGSuper Professional-Special Licensing Arrangement 

 PG Super Professional – Single User - $1,500 
 PG Super Professional – Single Site License 
– 1-3 Copies    –  $4,500
– 5 Copies       –  $5,500
– 6+ Copies     –  $1,000/Contact

Quantity

 BridgeLink Professional – Single User - $3,500 
 BridgeLink Professional – Single Site License 
– 1-3 Copies    –  $10,000
– 5 Copies       –  $13,500
– 6+ Copies     –  $2,300/Contact

Quantity

 AASHTOWare Bridge Design - 120-Day Evaluation License – No Fee 
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 AASHTOWare Bridge Rating - 120-Day Evaluation License – No Fee 

 AASHTOWare Bridge Design/Rating Service Units – $11,600 Each Quantity

 Additional Enhancement Funding – Please refer to page 29 of the 
AASHTOWare Catalog for additional information 

Dollars$

AASHTOWare Bridge Management 

 AASHTOWare Bridge Management Super Site License – $50,000 

 AASHTOWare Bridge Management SaaS Super Site License – 
$50,000 + 20 HAOs (this hosted services license requires 20 
Hosting/Add-On Service Units – order below) 

 AASHTOWare Bridge Management Local/Small Asset Tier Agency 
License  
– Max of 1000 Bridges   –  $21,500 + 8 HAOs
– Max of 500 Bridges   –  $14,300 + 5.2 HAOs
– Max of 250 Bridges –  $10,500 + 4 HAOs
– (These hosted services licenses require Hosting/Add-On

Service Units – order below)

Quantity

 AASHTOWare Bridge Management Local/Small Asset Tier Support – 
$3,100 

 AASHTOWare Bridge Management Setup, Configuration and 
Training – $92,800  

 AASHTOWare Bridge Management Service Units – $11,600 Each Quantity
 AASHTOWare Bridge Management Hosting and Add-On (HAO) Units 
– $3,000 Each

Quantity

 AASHTOWare Bridge Management - 120-Day Evaluation License – 
No Fee 

 Additional Enhancement Funding – Please refer to page 40 of the 
AASHTOWare Catalog for additional information 

Dollars$

AASHTOWare Safety Analyst 

 AASHTOWare Safety Analyst  
 Single Workstation Option – $21,200 

Quantity

 AASHTOWare Safety Analyst Site License – $37,200 

AASHTOWare Pavement ME Design 

 AASHTOWare Pavement ME Design Individual Workstation – 
$7,000 each 

Quantity

 AASHTOWare Pavement ME Design Site License – 
- Site License for up to nine (9) concurrent users - $28,000
- Site License for up to 14 concurrent users - $42,000
- Site License for up to 20 concurrent users - $55,900

Users

 AASHTOWare Pavement ME Design Standalone 
  Single User Backcalculation Tool - $1,250 

Quantity
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 AASHTOWare Pavement ME Design Service Units – $13,500 Each Quantity
 AASHTOWare Pavement ME Design 120-Day Evaluation License 
– No Fee

AASHTOWare Safety (powered by Numetric) 

AASHTOWare Safety Annual License Fees are broken into Safety Groups. Safety Groups are determined 
by a combination of population and roadway miles as follows: 

Safety Group # State Agencies within Safety Group 
Safety Group 1 Alaska, District of Columbia, Delaware, Hawaii, Maine, North Dakota, New Hampshire, 

Rhode Island, South Dakota, Vermont, Wyoming 
Safety Group 2 Alabama, Arkansas, Arizona, Colorado, Connecticut, Georgia, Iowa, Idaho, Illinois, 

Indiana, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Massachusetts, Maryland, Michigan, Minnesota, 
Missouri, Mississippi, Montana, North Carolina, Nebraska, New Jersey, New Mexico, 
Nevada, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Puerto Rico, South Carolina, Tennessee
Utah, Virginia, Washington, Wisconsin, West Virginia 

Safety Group 3 California, Florida, Texas, New York 

AASHTOWare Safety Modules – License Options and Fees by Safety Group 

 AASHTOWare Safety Segment Analytics - Annual Site License. Includes Crash Query - 
Segments, Network Screening - Segments, Safety Analysis Segments, SPF Manager - Segments, 
and Custom Curated Workbooks 

 Safety Group 1 - $100,000 
 Safety Group 2 - $175,000 
 Safety Group 3 - $350,000 

 (Note: Requires the additional purchase of implementation units in the first year of licensing) 
Many factors can contribute to the level of effort required to successfully implement the software 
in an agency, and the cost and therefore the number of implementation units required, may vary 
from the estimated number of units provided in the AASHTOWare Catalog.  Each agency should 
discuss implementation activities directly with Numetric and obtain a proposal for 
implementation prior to ordering any AASHTOWare Safety software, so that an appropriate 
number of implementation units can be ordered through AASHTO. 

 AASHTOWare Safety Intersection Analytics - Annual Site License. Includes Crash Query - 
Intersections, Network Screening - Intersections, Safety Analysis - Intersections, and SPF 
Manager - Intersections       

 Safety Group 1 - $100,000 
 Safety Group 2 - $175,000 
 Safety Group 3 - $350,000 

 (Note: Requires the additional purchase of implementation units in the first year of licensing) 
Many factors can contribute to the level of effort required to successfully implement the software 
in an agency, and the cost and therefore the number of implementation units required, may vary 
from the estimated number of units provided in the AASHTOWare Catalog.  Each agency should 
discuss implementation activities directly with Numetric and obtain a proposal for 
implementation prior to ordering any AASHTOWare Safety software, so that an appropriate 
number of implementation units can be ordered through AASHTO. 
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 AASHTOWare Safety Trend Analytics - Annual Site License. Includes Workbooks Application, 
and Workbooks Public Portals  

 Safety Group 1 - $ 50,000 
 Safety Group 2 - $100,000 
 Safety Group 3 - $200,000 

 (Note: Requires the additional purchase of implementation units in the first year of licensing) 
  Many factors can contribute to the level of effort required to successfully implement the 
software in an agency, and the cost and therefore the number of implementation units required, 
may vary from the estimated number of units provided in the AASHTOWare Catalog.  Each 
agency should discuss implementation activities directly with Numetric and obtain a 
proposal for implementation prior to ordering any AASHTOWare Safety software, so that an 
appropriate number of implementation units can be ordered through AASHTO. 

Additional AASHTOWare Safety Offerings 

 AASHTOWare Safety Segments 90-day Test Drive – No Fee 

 AASHTOWare Safety Implementation Units – $25,000 Each Quantity
 AASHTOWare Safety Service Units – $10,000 Each Quantity

Service Unit Notice 

AASHTO has established an arrangement with its contractors to offer the opportunity for agencies to 
acquire special fixed-fee increments or units of contractor-provided service (“Service Units and/or 
Implementation Units”) for consultation and support to assist an agency in implementing software 
modules and/or expediting conversion to the current generic releases of software.   

Service Unit Contractors are independent contractors and solely responsible for all aspects of the 
performance, delivery, quality and terms and conditions of service they provide to agencies.  AASHTO 
SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE AND DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL LIABILITY FOR ANY DAMAGE OR LOSS 
WHATSOEVER, INCLUDING PERSONAL INJURY, DAMAGE TO PROPERTY OR LOSS OF BUSINESS 
OPERATIONS, INFORMATION OR DATA, ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO ANY ACT OR OMISSION OF 
SERVICE UNIT CONTRACTORS, THEIR EMPLOYEES, AGENTS AND SUBCONTRACTORS. It is highly 
recommended that each agency review its service needs with the appropriate Service Unit Contractor, 
develop a firm estimate of the number of units required and establish work plans and other terms and 
conditions of service, including the schedule for delivery, prior to submitting their commitment.  Further, 
AASHTO reserves the right to review work plans for Service Unit work to ensure conformance with the 
guidelines for their use. 

With the exception of Implementation Units required in the initial year of licensing AASHTOWare Safety 
powered by Numetric software, this service is not a pre-requisite to licensing AASHTO software, nor does 
it affect in any way the normal support, maintenance and enhancement services provided under the 
AASHTO license agreement and normal fee structure for applicable software.  Choosing this special 
offering is strictly the prerogative of an agency.  The intent of Service Units is to offer the opportunity for 
an agency to acquire special fixed-fee increments or units of contractor-provided service for consultation 
and support.  AASHTO shall serve as facilitator only by accepting the commitment for such contractor-
provided services, invoice and receive payment on behalf of the agency and forward the order and 
payment to the contractor for the appropriate number of units of services ordered. 

Further, AASHTO assumes no responsibility or liability for any obligation of Service Unit Contractors, 
including scheduling or delivery of such units of service.  It shall remain the responsibility of the 
subscribing agency to schedule their individual unit(s) of service and establish any other terms and 
conditions directly with the contractor. 
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Additional details about Service Units and Service Unit Contractors for specific software products may be 
found in the AASHTO Catalog. 

Agency Authorization 

I authorize this member agency to participate in the above designated AASHTO software 
products/services, and agree to commit the required funds for payment when invoiced by AASHTO 
in accordance with published Policies, Guidelines and Procedures for AASHTO Cooperative 
Computer Software Development activities. 
It is further understood that unless this commitment form, the appropriate agreement forms, and 
payment of the associated fees when invoiced, are all completed when presented and returned in a 
timely manner, AASHTO licensing provisions require that the use of previously licensed AASHTO 
software products by this member department or agency be terminated, and the related licensed 
materials be returned to AASHTO.  

Name Title 

Address City/State/Zip Code 

Signature Telephone 

Date E-mail

RETURN THIS FORM:  Please return this request form with original authorizing signature to 
Angelique Williams at angelw@aashto.org. 

Return is requested by July 17, 2020, so the appropriate Supplemental License Agreement(s) and 
invoices can be promptly prepared and returned to you for final processing.  
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FY 2021 AASHTOWare Member Department/Agency Primary Designee Form 

Member 
Department/Agency: 

This member department/agency wishes to designate the following individual to provide the 
primary contact relating to AASHTO technical service projects, including all software 
projects/products designated on the “AASHTOWare PRODUCTS AND SERVICES REQUEST FORM” 
for FY 2021.  It is to the attention of this person that all invoices and related financial 
communications should be sent. 

Primary Billing and Financial Designation 
Designee: 
Title: 
Address: 
City/State/Zip Code 
Telephone: 
E-Mail:

In addition, the following person(s) are designated as the key end-user contact for the individually 
named project/product. 

AASHTOWare Project End-User 
Designee: 
Title: 
Address: 
City/State/Zip Code 
Telephone: 
E-mail:

 Alternate Shipping Designee: 
Name/Title: 
Address: 
E-mail:
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AASHTOWare Bridge Design/Rating End-User 
Designee: 
Title: 
Address: 
City/State/Zip Code 
Telephone: 
E-mail:

Alternate Shipping Designee:
Name/Title: 
Address: 
E-mail:

AASHTOWare Bridge Management End-User 
Designee: 
Title: 
Address: 
City/State/Zip Code 
Telephone: 
E-mail:

Alternate Shipping Designee:
Name/Title: 
Address: 
E-mail:

AASHTOWare Safety Analyst End-User 
Designee: 
Title: 
Address: 
City/State/Zip Code 
Telephone: 
E-mail:

Alternate Shipping Designee:
Name/Title: 
Address: 
E-mail:
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AASHTOWare Pavement ME Design End-User 
Designee: 
Title: 
Address: 
City/State/Zip Code 
Telephone: 
E-mail:

Alternate Shipping Designee:
Name/Title: 
Address: 
E-mail:

AASHTOWare Safety (powered by Numetric) End-User 
Designee: 
Title: 
Address: 
City/State/Zip Code 
Telephone: 
E-mail:

Alternate Shipping Designee:
Name/Title: 
Address: 
E-mail:
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Agency Authorization 

I am designating the above individuals to provide primary contact for this member 
department/agency relating to AASHTO technical service and computer software 
products/projects. 

Name Title 

Address City/State/Zip Code 

Signature Telephone 

Date E-mail

Note:  When completed, this form should be attached to and returned with the completed 
AASHTOWare PRODUCTS AND SERVICES REQUEST FORM to the AASHTO Office as specified on 
that form.  Both completed forms are requested to be returned by July 17, 2020. 
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